

# IST LIMITED

The Secretary, Listing Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Sub.: Submission of disclosure under regulation 7(2)(b) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dated: 03.10.2022

Dear Sir,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that we have received following disclosures:

- 1. Disclosure from Lubetec India Private Limited for disposal of 40,000 equity shares representing 0.34% of the paid-up equity share capital of IST Limited, on 28.09.2021. In reference to the same we are hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- 2. Disclosure from IST Technology Infrastructure Private Limited for acquisition of 40,000 equity shares representing 0.34% of the paid-up equity share capital of IST Limited, on 28.09.2021. In reference to the same, we are hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

IMI

NEW DELHI

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

FOR IST LIMITED

Bhupinder Kumar Company Secretary

M. No. ACS-15871

Encl: As above.



CIN - L33301HR1976PLC008316

Head off.: A-23, New Office Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 (India)

Phones: 24694291-92, 24617319 Fax: 011-24625694

Regd. Off. & Factory: Dharuhera Industrial Complex, Delhi-Jaipur Highway No. 8.

Village Kapriwas, Dharuhera, Distt. Rewari-123106 (Haryana)

Phones: 01274-267347-48, Fax: 01274-267346

E-mail: istgroup.ho@gmail.com Website: www.istindia.com

### IST TECHNOLOGY INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.

CIN: U72900PB2003PTC056430

By Hand

Dated: 30.09.2022

To,
The Compliance Officer,
IST Limited,
Dharuhera Industrial Complex,
Delhi - Jaipur Highway No. 8,
Village Kapriwas, Dharuhera,
Rewari, Haryana – 123106

<u>Sub.:</u> <u>Submission of disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Gaurav Guptaa, Director, IST Technology Infrastructure Private Limited, do hereby inform that IST Technology Infrastructure Private Limited has acquired 40,000 equity shares representing 0.34% of the paid-up equity share capital of IST Limited on 28.09.2022.

In reference to the same we are hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For IST Technology Infrastructure Private Limited

Gaurav Guptaa

Director

DIN: 00047372

Encl: As above.

Q

#### FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: IST LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE684B01029

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact		Securities held prior to acquisition/disposal		Securities acquired/ <del>Disposed</del>				Securities held post acquisition/ <del>disposal</del>		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of acquisition / disposal (on market/public/rights/preferential	Exchange on which the trade was executed
nos.		Type of security (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)		Type of security (For e.g.— Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For e.g.– Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	us us
Name: IST Technology Infrastructure Private Limited PAN: AABCI3296A CIN: U72900PB2003PTC056430 Address: 11, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, Guru HarRai Complex, Opposite Shiv Mandir, Near Manju Cinema, Ludhiana, Punjab-141003. Contact Nos.: 01141044511	Promoter	Equity Shares	3,28,060 Equity Shares (2.81%)	Equity Shares	40,000 Equity Shares	Rs.2,02,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Two Lakhs Only)	Purchase	Equity Shares	3,68,060 Equity Shares (3.15%)	September28, 2022	September 28, 2022	September 30, 2022	Inter-se Transfer	BSE Limited

For IST Technology Infrastructure Private Limited

Gaurav Guptaa Director

DIN: 00047372

Date: 30.09.2022 Place: New Delhi



### LUBETEC INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-23, New Office Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi-110024 Phones: (011) 41044511-14, Fax: (011) 24625694

CIN: U74899DL1995PTC065626

By Hand

Dated: 30.09.2022

To,
The Compliance Officer,
IST Limited,
Dharuhera Industrial Complex,
Delhi - Jaipur Highway No. 8,
Village Kapriwas, Dharuhera,
Rewari, Haryana – 123106

<u>Sub.: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, I, Suresh Chand Jain, Director of Lubetec India Private Limited, do hereby inform that Lubetec India Private Limited has sold 40,000 equity shares representing 0.34% of the paid-up equity share capital of IST Limited on 28.09.2022.

In view of the above we are hereby submitting the disclosure required under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Lubetec India Private Limited

**Suresh Chand Jain** 

Director

DIN: 00092079

Encl: As above.

## FORM C Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2)]

Name of the company: IST LIMITED ISIN of the company: INE684B01029

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact	Category of Person (Promoters/ KMP / Directors/ immediate relative to/others etc.)	Securities held prior to <del>acquisition</del> /disposal		Securities <del>acquired</del> /Disposed				Securities held post <del>acquisition</del> /disposal		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of shares/ disposal of shares specify		Date of intimation to company	Mode of  acquisition / disposal (on market/public/ rights/ preferential	Exchange on which the trade was executed
nos.		Type of security (For e.g. – Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	Type of security (For e.g.— Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No.	Value	Transact ion Type (Purchase/ Sale/ Pledge / Revoke/ Invoke)	Type of security (For e.g.– Shares, Warrants, Convertible Debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholding	From	То		offer / off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs etc.)	
Name: Lubetec India Private Limited PAN: AAACL1430G CIN/LPIN: U74899DL1995PTC065626 Address: A-23, New Office Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi – 110024. Contact Nos.: 01141044511	Promoter	Equity Shares	40,004 Equity Shares (0.34%)	25 3555 0	40,000 Equity Shares	Rs. 2,02,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Two Lakhs Only)	Sale	Equity Shares	4 Equity Shares (0.0001%)	September 28, 2022	September 28, 2022	September 30, 2022	Inter-se Transfer	BSE Limited

For Lubetec India Private Limited

Suresh Chand Jain

Director DIN: 00092079

Date: 30.09.2022 Place: New Delhi

